
2024-2025 Sonoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 8-14   Home: 9-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
07 Nobles, James 21-13 521 24.8 89-189 .471 25-77 .325 85-114 .746 18 61 79 3.8 48 1 23 37 7 15 288 13.7
00 Holley , Chris 28-18 762 27.2 131-236 .555 18-42 .429 54-73 .740 20 64 84 3.0 37 0 120 54 0 21 334 11.9
01 Medeiros, Nick 28-10 643 23.0 103-232 .444 33-91 .363 65-74 .878 11 58 69 2.5 49 0 51 38 1 30 304 10.9
10 Bryant, Julian 28-28 830 29.6 107-216 .495 21-55 .382 62-90 .689 29 108 137 4.9 57 0 44 42 10 25 297 10.6
11 Milling, Jakob 28-23 736 26.3 118-286 .413 29-97 .299 27-38 .711 49 110 159 5.7 76 5 35 58 13 28 292 10.4
02 Ragen, Aaron 28-18 619 22.1 57-121 .471 51-105 .486 21-35 .600 18 29 47 1.7 49 1 29 16 2 14 186 6.6
03 Schultz, Jack 28-11 707 25.3 49-127 .386 47-117 .402 18-25 .720 5 85 90 3.2 54 0 56 38 7 27 163 5.8
35 Haywood, Terence 27-10 388 14.4 46-106 .434 1-21 .048 21-31 .677 18 53 71 2.6 52 2 17 39 3 8 114 4.2
04 Sevilla, Donovan 27-9 396 14.7 38-83 .458 15-36 .417 10-14 .714 12 19 31 1.1 40 0 23 12 1 17 101 3.7
33 Smith, Justin 9-0 27 3.0 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 1.0 6 0 2 2 0 1 4 0.4
30 Weber, Ryan 11-0 46 4.2 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.5 7 0 2 1 3 3 1 0.1
Total 28 5675 202.7 739-1608 .460 240-646 .372 366-498 .735 219 634 853 30.5 475 9 402 345 47 189 2084 74.43
Opponents 28 5675 202.7 794-1655 .480 201-591 .340 364-507 .718 288 705 993 35.5 448 9 396 355 83 178 2153 76.89

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 2084 2153
    Points Per Game 74.4 76.9
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 739-1608 794-1655
    Field Goal Pct .460 .480
3 POINT FG-ATT 240-646 201-591
    3PT FG Pct .372 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-498 364-507
    FT Pct .735 .718
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 13.0
REBOUNDS 853 993
    Rebounds Per Game 30.5 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 402 396
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.1
TURNOVERS 345 355
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 189 178
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.4
BLOCKS 47 83
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,050 3,404
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-137 11-309
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Sonoma St. 989 1075 5 8 2084
Opponents 1028 1092 5 16 2153

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 DOMINICAN (CA) L 69-84 100
11/09/24 ACADEMY OF ART W 80-78 125
11/15/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 74-70 100
11/16/24 WESTERN ORE. W 85-72 150
11/22/24 vs Menlo W 80-61 0
11/23/24 vs Fresno Pacific L 65-74 100

* 11/30/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 74-62 75
* 12/05/24 CSUSB L 54-68 100
* 12/07/24 CAL POLY POMONA L (2 OT) 80-88 150
* 01/02/25 at San Fran. St. L 64-75 110
* 01/04/25 at Cal St. East Bay W 63-61 94
* 01/09/25 CAL STATE LA W 76-70 75
* 01/11/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 81-85 75
* 01/16/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 89-78 100
* 01/18/25 CHICO ST. L 90-96 150
* 01/23/25 at Stanislaus St. L 85-95 333
* 01/25/25 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 66-89 237
* 01/30/25 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 69-86 0
* 02/01/25 at Cal State LA W 83-58 0
* 02/06/25 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 73-80 350
* 02/08/25 SAN FRAN. ST. W 63-60 100
* 02/13/25 at Cal Poly Pomona L (OT) 73-78 217
* 02/15/25 at CSUSB L 79-81 310
* 02/17/25 at Cal St. San Marcos L 72-82 101
* 02/20/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 87-80 150
* 02/22/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 78-72 250
* 02/27/25 at Chico St. L 68-95 978
* 03/01/25 at Cal Poly Humboldt L 64-75 1,024

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Sonoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 6-5   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Holley , Chris 22-18 661 30.0 114-197 .579 17-38 .447 48-67 .716 17 56 73 3.3 30 0 108 46 0 18 293 13.3
07 Nobles, James 15-7 341 22.7 58-125 .464 20-53 .377 45-62 .726 14 30 44 2.9 33 1 11 26 4 9 181 12.1
10 Bryant, Julian 22-22 671 30.5 89-177 .503 16-45 .356 52-77 .675 24 95 119 5.4 43 0 38 33 10 19 246 11.2
11 Milling, Jakob 22-17 561 25.5 91-236 .386 22-81 .272 26-35 .743 40 90 130 5.9 58 4 23 42 12 19 230 10.5
01 Medeiros, Nick 22-4 493 22.4 72-176 .409 24-72 .333 46-54 .852 8 47 55 2.5 40 0 43 29 1 27 214 9.7
02 Ragen, Aaron 22-18 542 24.6 56-110 .509 50-97 .515 19-30 .633 14 25 39 1.8 43 1 26 16 2 13 181 8.2
03 Schultz, Jack 22-11 563 25.6 35-98 .357 34-92 .370 9-15 .600 5 70 75 3.4 44 0 43 29 6 22 113 5.1
04 Sevilla, Donovan 21-9 315 15.0 31-69 .449 12-30 .400 9-13 .692 10 13 23 1.1 30 0 17 11 0 14 83 4.0
35 Haywood, Terence 21-4 276 13.1 34-69 .493 1-11 .091 16-24 .667 14 35 49 2.3 32 1 10 32 3 3 85 4.0
33 Smith, Justin 6-0 20 3.3 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.7
30 Weber, Ryan 8-0 32 4.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 1 0 1 3 1 0.1
Total 22 4475 203.4 581-1267 .459 196-523 .375 273-381 .717 179 497 676 30.7 361 7 321 272 39 147 1631 74.14
Opponents 22 4475 203.4 628-1310 .479 164-477 .344 294-396 .742 226 560 786 35.7 345 8 320 265 68 149 1714 77.91

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 1631 1714
    Points Per Game 74.1 77.9
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 581-1267 628-1310
    Field Goal Pct .459 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 196-523 164-477
    3PT FG Pct .375 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-381 294-396
    FT Pct .717 .742
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 13.4
REBOUNDS 676 786
    Rebounds Per Game 30.7 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 321 320
    Assists Per Game 14.6 14.5
TURNOVERS 272 265
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 147 149
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 39 68
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,575 3,404
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-143 11-309
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Sonoma St. 755 856 5 8 1631
Opponents 790 891 5 16 1714

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 74-62 75
12/05/24 CSUSB L 54-68 100
12/07/24 CAL POLY POMONA L (2 OT) 80-88 150
01/02/25 at  San Fran. St. L 64-75 110
01/04/25 at  Cal St. East Bay W 63-61 94
01/09/25 CAL STATE LA W 76-70 75
01/11/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 81-85 75
01/16/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 89-78 100
01/18/25 CHICO ST. L 90-96 150
01/23/25 at  Stanislaus St. L 85-95 333
01/25/25 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay L 66-89 237
01/30/25 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 69-86 0
02/01/25 at  Cal State LA W 83-58 0
02/06/25 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 73-80 350
02/08/25 SAN FRAN. ST. W 63-60 100
02/13/25 at  Cal Poly Pomona L (OT) 73-78 217
02/15/25 at  CSUSB L 79-81 310
02/17/25 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 72-82 101
02/20/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 87-80 150
02/22/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 78-72 250
02/27/25 at  Chico St. L 68-95 978
03/01/25 at  Cal Poly Humboldt L 64-75 1024


